508379589 02/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI14579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 059804/0575 to correct the name of the <receiving party=""> from <prime equipment="" group,="" llc.=""> to <prime equipment="" group,="" llc=""> previously recorded on Reel 59804 Frame 575. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the Assignment of Application No. 17/304306.</prime></prime></receiving>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WYATT W. WILLS	07/01/2021
BARRY K. JONES	07/02/2021
RICHARD K. REIS	07/02/2021
CEZARY J. MROZ	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PRIME EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 EAST FULTON STREET	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17304306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: fax@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Jerald E. Nagae
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2354-P30US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Weeden-Franssen	
SIGNATURE:	Anne Weeden-Franssen	

DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024
Total Attachments: 9	
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assign	nment#page1.tif
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assign	nment#page2.tif
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assign	nment#page6.tif
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assign	nment#page7.tif
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=2354-P30US_Corrective_Assign	nment#page9.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7299193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WYATT W. WILLS	07/01/2021
BARRY K. JONES	07/02/2021
RICHARD K. REIS	07/02/2021
CEZARY J. MROZ	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIME EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC.	
Street Address:	2000 EAST FULTON STREET	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17304306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2354-P30US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN

SIGNATURE: /Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/

DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=2354-P30US_Assignment#page1.tif source=2354-P30US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7299193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WYATT W. WILLS	07/01/2021
BARRY K. JONES	07/02/2021
RICHARD K. REIS	07/02/2021
CEZARY J. MROZ	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIME EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC.
Street Address:	2000 EAST FULTON STREET
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17304306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2354-P30US NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN SIGNATURE: /Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=2354-P30US Assignment#page1.tif source=2354-P30US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2354-P30US_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2354-P30US_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2354-P30US_Assignment#page5.tif
source=2354-P30US_Assignment#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No. 2354-P130US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Wyatt W. Wills, Barry K. Jones, Richard K. Reis, and Cezary J.

Mroz, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

POULTRY SKINNER, Application No. 17/304306, filed June 17, 2021;

AND, WHEREAS, Prime Equipment Group, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

having a principal place of business at 2000 East Fulton Street, Columbus, Ohio 43205

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and

interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the

name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had

this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to

execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to

make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on

said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and

patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

(Signature pages follow)

MTPRMP2409121

Page 1 of 6

*************************************	*********	**********	\$ \$*****
Executed at <u>Columbas</u> this 1 ⁵⁷ day of Jaly .2	(city),	<u>Onio</u>	(state),
	Lyan W.	4707-	
Witnessed By: Date: 4///2/	Carry Signature (AMEROA) Printed Name	Leenn	

3833985M974479123

*****	***********	**************	*******	*******	*****
this	Executed atCol day of	umbus 1 <u>y</u> ,2021.	(city), <i>O</i>	h.o	(\$tate)
			Dan	Jones	
Witnes	ssed By:		James K. 30g		
Date:	9/2/21		(LUMIN) pature AMERON ded Name	LOGAN	\

****	*******	************	**********	******	****
this		Columbus July ,2		Ohio	(state),
			Richa	ndred IC Ren rd K. Reis	\$. \$
Witne Date:	ssed By: <u>7/7/21</u>		Laur Signature	1 Lapon	
			<u>LAMEA</u> Printed Name		

88T9900074479121

****************	******************	******	*****
Executed at <u>College 1941</u> this <u>15t</u> day of July	(ćítý),	0410	(state)
this gay or	2021)		
	Cerary.	f.Mroz	
Witnessed By: Date: フナ///27	1 mannes	Land	w.
Date:	Signature Arteron	LOGAN	
	Printed Name		

**********	*************************************
Signed and hereby accepted on beha	If of Assignee:
	Prime Equipment Group, LLC
Date: 4/26/2023	4 Dorig Howarieux
	Signature Printed Name: <u>Maria Parravicini</u>
	Title: Corporate Paralegal/Authorized Signer
JEN sev	

Page 6 of 6

BTPRM:74479121

RECORDED: 02/26/2022